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COMMERCE COLLEGE, AKOLA 

College Opening Days 

Total Working Days of I st & II nd Session 

TEACHING DAYS PLANS- 2022-2023 

Total Teaching Daysof I st Session 

Total Teathing Days of II nd Session 

Odd & Even Semesters University Exam 

Non Academic Days 

Preparation for Odd & Even Semester Exam 

Public holidays 

Extracurricular activities of students 

Ist Term Vacation 

II nd Term Vacation 

Session 

FOR SEMESTER PATTERN 

First 

Session 

Second 

Session 

Months 

July 
August 

September 
October 

November 

January 
February 

March 

April 
May 

Total Days 

1 

-1 July 2022 

- 208 Days (34.04 Weeks) 

-90 Days (15 Weeks) 

-91 Days (1501 Weeks) 

- 74 Days (12.02 Weeks) 

- 13 Days (02.01 Weeks) 

- 21 Days (03.03 Weeks) 

- 12 Days (02 Weeks) 

- 18 Days (03 Weeks) 

- 16 Days (02.04 Weeks) 

-34 Days (05.04 Weeks) 

Working Days 
26 

22 

25 

18 

19 

(110) 

07 

23 

24 

22 

22 

(98) 
208 Days 

Teaching Days 
06 

22 

25 

18 

19 

(90) 

00 

23 

24 

22 

22 

(91) 
181 Days 
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First Session 

Diwali Vacation 

Second Session 

Summer Vacation 

Sr. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 
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15 

16 

17 

18 

ACADEMIC INSTITUTIONAL CALENDAR- 2022-23 

Moharam 

Rakshabandhan 

Dasara 

Republic Day 

Independence Day 

Mahashivratri 

Parasi New Year 

Ganesh Chathurthi 

Gudhi Padwa 

Friday 1" July 2022 

Anant Chaturdashi 

Monday 24h October 2022 

Monday 23 January 2023 

Holiday 

Shriramnavami 

Good Friday 

Monday 29" May 2023 

HOLIDAYS ACADEMIC YEAR- 2022-23 

Holi (Second Day] 

Ramazan ld 

SEMESTER PATTERN - 2022-23 

Mahaveer Jayanti 

Maharashtra Day 

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 

Buddha Pournima 

2 

Tuesday 
Thursday 
Monday 

Tuesday 

Friday 

Day 

Wednesday 

Thursday 
Saturday 

Wednesday 

Tuesday 

Thursday 

Tuesday 
Friday 

Saturday 21" January 2023 
Tuesday 8 November 2022 

Wednesday 

Friday 

Saturday 27 May 2023 
Sunday 1 July 2023 

Saturday 
Monday 
Friday 

09 August 2022 

Date 

11 August 2022 

15 August 2022 

16 August 2022 

31August 2022 

09 September 2022 
0s October 2022 

26 January 2023 

18 February 2023 
07 March 2023 

22 March 2023 

30 March 2023 

04 April 2023 

07 April 2023 

14 April 2023 

22 April 2023 

01 May 2023 
05 May 2023 

CIENC 
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Month 

July 2022 

August 2022 

Sept. 2022 

October 2022 

Nov. 2022 

Dec.- 2022 

INSTITUTIONAL. ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

Date / Wcek 

1 July 
1"& 2 weck 

12& week 

1 week 
2nd & 3 week 

4week & last 
week 

3r weck & 4 weck 1] Sport committece mceting 

1 week 
2d &3 week 

2md week 

3rd week & Last 
week 

12d & week 

3d week 

Opening Day of the college 

4" week 

I| Bx-Chiecf Minister Vasantrao Naik Jayanti 
Celebration in a simple manner 

2] Late Umashankar Khetan 'Punyatithi" 

3 week & 4 week 1] Dr. S.R Ranganathan & Sudhakarrao Naik Jayanti 

3] Time table preparation 
4] Admission procedure will go on 
5] Tree Plantation organize by NSs 

Activity 

2] Academic Institutional Calendar Preparation 
3] Class teaching will be coinmenced 
1) Process of N.S.S Enrolment will be started 
2] Rakshabandhan celibration 
3] Independence Day Flag Hoisting(1S" August) 

2] Filling up scholarship Freeship Forms 
3] College council mecting 
4] Late Ex, Chief Minister Vasantrao Naik & 
Umashankar Khetan, �Smrutidin" 
S] Formation of subject-wise association 
1] Teacher's Day will be celebrated 
1] Inauguration of Study Forum's 

2] Process of NSS enrolement 
3] Cultural committee meeting 
1] N.S.S Day Celebration 
2] Youth Festival Practice 
1] Mahatma Gandhi & lalbahadur Shastri Jayanti 
1] Unit Test (B.Com) 

2] Alumni Meet 
3] Feeling of University exam form 
1] Environment Visit 
2) College Magazine committee meeting 

1] Home Assignment 
2] Mahatma Jyotiba fule Smrutidin 
3] Sanvidhan din 
I] Medical Test 
2] Mahaparinirvan Din Programme 
3) University Practical exam 
1] NSS Camp 

1| 'Sant Gadge Baba Death Anniversay 
Cleanliness drieve will be arranged 

2] Winter university exam 
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January -
2023 

January -
2023 

Feb. -2023 

March - 2023 

April -2023 

May -2023 

1s weck 

2d week & 
3rd week 

Last week 

&2 week 

3rd week 

4h week 

Winter Vacation 23 January 2023 to 27 May 2023 

1 week 
2d week 

3rd week 
4 week & Last 
week 

1 week & 
2nd week 

3rd week 
& 
4h week 

1 week & 
2d week 

1] Filling up of internal marks of Odd Sem. 

3d week 
& 4 week 

2] 'Sankalp Din' Celebration 
1| 'Mukti Din' Celebration 
2] Swami Vivekanand Jayanti 
3] Last working day of the First Session 

1| Opening Day of the Even Semeste 

2] Republic Day will be celebrated 
1] Study tour 

2] Industrial Visit 
1] Sant Sevalal Jayanti Celebration 
2] Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Celebration 
1] Sant Gadge baba Jayanti Celebration 

2] Blood Donation Camp organize by NSS 

3] Marathi Rajabhasha Din organize by Marathi Dept 
1] Alumni Meet 
1] International womens day 
2] Savitribai Fule smruti din 
1] Seminar / Group discussion of B.Com & BA 
1] Home Assignment (B.Com.) 

2] Internal Exam Unit Test 
2] Filling up of internal marks of Odd Sem. 
1] Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 

2] Books Exibation organize by Library Dept. 
3] 10 Hour Study programme 
1] Gudhipadava celebration 

|2] Ramnavami 
3] Good Friday 
4] Mahaveer Jayanti 
I] College council mecting 
2) Planning of committee meeting 

3] Sudhakarrao Naik Smrutidin 
1] Prospectus committee meeting 
2] College Magazine Shabd Sudha Dtp. & Typing 

3] Last working Day of the session meeting 
4] University Summer Examination will be started 

IENCE 
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PRINCIPAL 
Sudhakarrao Naik Arts, Science & 

Umashankar Khetan Commerce 
College, AKOLA 
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