### **TEACHING DAYS PLANS- 2022-2023**

# SUDHAKARRAO NAIK ARTS & UMASHANKAR KHETAN COMMERCE COLLEGE, AKOLA

#### FOR SEMESTER PATTERN

**College Opening Days** 

- 1 July 2022

Total Working Days of I st & II nd Session

- 208 Days (34.04 Weeks)

Total Teaching Days of I st Session

- 90 Days (15 Weeks)

Total Teaching Days of II nd Session

- 91 Days (15.01 Weeks)

Odd & Even Semesters University Exam

- 74 Days (12.02 Weeks)

Non Academic Days

- 13 Days (02.01 Weeks)

Preparation for Odd & Even Semester Exam

- 21 Days (03.03 Weeks)

Extracurricular activities of students

- 12 Days (02 Weeks)

**Public holidays** 

- 18 Days (03 Weeks)

**Ist Term Vacation** 

- 16 Days (02.04 Weeks)

II nd Term Vacation

- 34 Days (05.04 Weeks) `

Session	Months	Working Days	Teaching Days
	July	26	06
	August	22	22
First	September	25	25
Session	October	18	18
	November	19	19
		(110)	(90)
	· .		
	January	07	00
Second	February	23	23
Session	March	24	24
	April	22	22
	May	22	22
		(98)	(91)
	Total Days	208 Days	181 Days



# SUDHAKARRAO NAIK ARTS & UMASHANKAR KHETAN COMMERCE COLLEGE, AKOLA

# ACADEMIC INSTITUTIONAL CALENDAR- 2022-23

#### **SEMESTER PATTERN - 2022-23**

First Session	Friday 1st July 2022	Saturday 21st January 2023
Diwali Vacation	Monday 24th October 2022	Tuesday 8 <sup>th</sup> November 2022
Second Session	Monday 23 <sup>rd</sup> January 2023	Saturday 27 <sup>th</sup> May 2023
Summer Vacation	Monday 29th May 2023	Sunday 1st July 2023

## **HOLIDAYS ACADEMIC YEAR - 2022-23**

Sr. No.	Holiday	Day	Date
1	Moharam .	Tuesday	09 August 2022
2	Rakshabandhan	Thursday	11 August 2022
3	Independence Day	Monday	15 August 2022
4	Parasi New Year	Tuesday	16 August 2022
5	Ganesh Chathurthi	Wednesday	31August 2022
6	Anant Chaturdashi	Friday	09 September 2022
7	Dasara	Wednesday	05 October 2022
8	Republic Day	Thursday	26 January 2023
9	Mahashivratri	Saturday	18 February 2023
10	Holi [Second Day]	Tuesday	07 March 2023
11	Gudhi Padwa	Wednesday	22 March 2023
12	Shriramnavami	Thursday	30 March 2023
13	Mahaveer Jayanti	Tuesday	04 April 2023
14	Good Friday	Friday	07 April 2023
15	Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti	Friday	14 April 2023
16	Ramazan Id	Saturday	22 April 2023
17	Maharashtra Day	Monday	01 May 2023
18	Buddha Pournima	Friday	05 May 2023



# INSTITUTIONAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Month	Date / Week	Activity
July 2022	1 <sup>st</sup> July	Opening Day of the college
	1 <sup>st</sup> & 2 <sup>nd</sup> week	1] Ex-Chief Minister Vasantrao Naik Jayanti
		Celebration in a simple manner
		2] Late Umashankar Khetan 'Punyatithi'
		3] Time table preparation
		4] Admission procedure will go on
		5] Tree Plantation organize by NSS
	3rd week & 4th week	1] Sport committee meeting
		2] Academic Institutional Calendar Preparation
		3] Class teaching will be commenced
August 2022	1st 2nd & week	1] Process of N.S.S Enrolment will be started
. 146401 2022	1 2 CC WOOR	
		2] Rakshabandhan celibration
	3 <sup>rd</sup> week & 4 <sup>th</sup> week	3] Independence Day Flag Hoisting(15 <sup>th</sup> August)
	3 week & 4 week	1] Dr. S.R Ranganathan & Sudhakarrao Naik Jayanti
		2] Filling up scholarship Freeship Forms
		3] College council meeting
		4] Late Ex, Chief Minister Vasantrao Naik & -
		Umashankar Khetan, "Smrutidin"
		5] Formation of subject-wise association
	1 <sup>st</sup> week	1] Teacher's Day will be celebrated
Sept. 2022	2 <sup>nd</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup> week	1] Inauguration of Study Forum's
		2] Process of NSS enrolement
	-th	3] Cultural committee meeting
	4 <sup>th</sup> week & last	1] N.S.S Day Celebration
0	week	2] Youth Festival Practice
October 2022	1 <sup>st</sup> week 2 <sup>nd</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup> week	1] Mahatma Gandhi & lalbahadur Shastri Jayanti
	2 & 3 Week	1] Unit Test (B.Com) 2] Alumni Meet
	and .	3] Feeling of University exam form
Nov. 2022	2 <sup>nd</sup> week	1] Environment Visit
		2] College Magazine committee meeting
	3 <sup>rd</sup> week & Last	1] Home Assignment
	week	2] Mahatma Jyotiba fule Smrutidin
		3] Sanvidhan din
Dec 2022	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> & week	1] Medical Test
		2] Mahaparinirvan Din Programme
		3] University Practical exam
	3 <sup>rd</sup> week	1] NSS Camp
	4 <sup>th</sup> week	1] 'Sant Gadge Baba Death Anniversay'
		Cleanliness drieve will be arranged

1 <sup>st</sup> week	1] Filling up of internal marks of Odd Sem.
	2] 'Sankalp Din' Celebration
2 <sup>nd</sup> week &	1] 'Mukti Din' Celebration
3 <sup>rd</sup> week	2] Swami Vivekanand Jayanti
	3] Last working day of the First Session
Winter Vacation	23 January 2023 to 27 May 2023
Last week	1] Opening Day of the Even Semeste
	2] Republic Day will be celebrated
1 <sup>st</sup> & 2 <sup>nd</sup> week	1] Study tour
	2] Industrial Visit
3 <sup>rd</sup> week	1] Sant Sevalal Jayanti Celebration
	2] Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Celebration
4 <sup>th</sup> week	1] Sant Gadge baba Jayanti Celebration
	2] Blood Donation Camp organize by NSS
	3] Marathi Rajabhasha Din organize by Marathi Dept
	1] Alumni Meet
2 <sup>nd</sup> week	1] International womens day
	2] Savitribai Fule smruti din
	1] Seminar / Group discussion of B.Com & B.A
4th week & Last	1] Home Assignment (B.Com.)
week	2] Internal Exam Unit Test
	2] Filling up of internal marks of Odd Sem.
	1] Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti
2 <sup>th</sup> week	2] Books Exibation organize by Library Dept.
	3] 10 Hour Study programme
3 <sup>rd</sup> week	1] Gudhipadava celebration
& 4 <sup>th</sup> week	2] Ramnavami
	3] Good Friday
	4] Mahaveer Jayanti
1 <sup>st</sup> week &	1] College council meeting
2 <sup>nd</sup> week	2] Planning of committee meeting
	3] Sudhakarrao Naik Smrutidin
3 <sup>rd</sup> week	1] Prospectus committee meeting
& 4 <sup>th</sup> week	2] College Magazine Shabd Sudha Dtp. & Typing
	3] Last working Day of the session meeting
	4] University Summer Examination will be started
	2 <sup>nd</sup> week & 3 <sup>rd</sup> week  Winter Vacation  Last week  1 <sup>st</sup> & 2 <sup>nd</sup> week  4 <sup>th</sup> week  2 <sup>nd</sup> week  4 <sup>th</sup> week & Last week  1 <sup>st</sup> week & 2 <sup>nd</sup> week  3 <sup>rd</sup> week  4 <sup>th</sup> week & 2 <sup>nd</sup> week  1 <sup>st</sup> week & 2 <sup>nd</sup> week  1 <sup>st</sup> week & 2 <sup>nd</sup> week  4 <sup>th</sup> week & 2 <sup>nd</sup> week



PRINCIPAL
Sudhakarrao Naik Arts, Science &
Umashankar Khetan Commerce
College, AKOLA